

In the Court of  
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup>  
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at  
Tamluk

*Present: Md. Rafique Alam.*  
*Addl. District & Sessions Judge,*  
*1<sup>st</sup> Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur*

---

S.C(E) 11/2021  
Reg No.11/2021  
CNR Number WBEM010000242021

Present: - Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh.  
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,  
cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk, In-Charge

Order No.09/ Date.12.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR of notice.

Regular P.O. is busy on S.I.R duty as per Hon'ble High Court's Letter No. 1167/R(JS) dated 06.03.2026 containing the notice Vide no.1166-R(JS) dated 06.03.2026.

No SR is received as yet.

Fixing 03.10.2026 for SR of notice.

Judge, Special Court,I/C.  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.